New W series
of ultrafast rectifiers
for welding applications
High-performance product series for low power consumption welders
In modern welding equipment,
high-power secondary
rectification causes around half

IF(AV)
(A)
Common
cathode
Tj  max
(°C)
VF typ
@ 150 °C
(V)
IRM  typ(*)
(A)
QRR  typ(*)
(µC)
Package
200 V ultrafast diodes
STTH20W02CW 200 20 Yes 175 0.89 7.0 0.15 TO-247
STTH30W02CW 200 30 Yes 175 0.90 7.0 0.16 TO-247
STTH60W02CW 200 60 Yes 175 0.85 8.0 0.22 TO-247
300 V ultrafast diodes
STTH30W03CW 300 30 Yes 175 0.90 7.0 0.16 TO-247
STTH60W03CW 300 60 Yes 175 0.94 7.0 0.18 TO-247
STTH200W03TV1 300 200 No 150 0.95 9.0 0.40 ISOTOP
400 V ultrafast diodes
STTH61W04SW 400 60 No 175 0.93 19.0 1.40 TO-247
STTH100W04CW 400 100 Yes 175 0.98 15.0 0.85 TO-247
STTH200W04TV1 400 200 No 150 1.05 17.0 0.90 ISOTOP
600 V ultrafast diodes
STTH50W06SW 600 50 No 175 1.25 14.0 0.85 TO-247
STTH100W06CW 600 100 Yes 175 0.92 30.0 3.70 TO-247
STTH200W06TV1 600 200 No 150 1.00 30.0 4.60 ISOTOP
Notes:
(*) Refer to the respective datasheets for the test conditions
Primary side power section and current transformer
Secondary side